
Pryor HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Claremore High School 00:23:29.30 35 Grove High School 00:25:06.97 4

2 Pryor High School 00:24:28.38 45 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian 00:36:24.71 1

3 Tahlequah High School 00:24:16.33 49

4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:28:57.18 104

5 Broken Arrow High School 00:29:35.21 115

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Claremore High School 00:23:29.30 6 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8237 Emma Robinson 00:19:29.83 1

 2 6 8232 Addison Hamilton 00:23:54.42 4

 3 8 8234 Eleanor Isaacs 00:23:55.36 6

 4 9 8231 Chloe Grubbs 00:23:56.08 7

 5 19 8230 Abbie Douthitt 00:26:10.83 17

 6 25 8233 Samatha Huggins 00:29:32.43 (21)

2 Pryor High School 00:24:28.38 5 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8509 Caitlin White 00:22:55.95 3

 2 7 8507 Andi Rehbein 00:23:54.42 5

 3 11 8508 Braycee Trundle 00:23:58.84 9

 4 15 8502 Marley Cummins 00:25:40.65 13

 5 17 8506 Journey Nunley 00:25:52.05 15

3 Tahlequah High School 00:24:16.33 7 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8625 Libby Baker 00:22:30.18 2

 2 10 8628 Julianne Burns 00:23:58.26 8

 3 13 8635 Ava Oxford 00:24:17.38 11

 4 14 8633 Keirakate Mc Innes 00:24:41.33 12

 5 18 8626 Annika Barr 00:25:54.51 16

 6 20 8634 Dulce Melo 00:26:13.72 (18)

 7 23 8630 Joltzen Hernandez 00:26:53.41 (19)

4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:28:57.18 7 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 8554 Tegan Althouse 00:24:08.93 10

 2 24 8559 Madeline Peyton 00:29:06.93 20

 3 26 8557 Larae Deering 00:30:23.13 22

 4 28 8558 Olivia Penner 00:30:26.96 24

 5 32 8555 Maya Blanton 00:30:39.98 28

 6 33 8556 Mia Brown 00:32:55.28 (29)

 7 34 8560 Violet Young 00:33:10.29 (30)

5 Broken Arrow High School 00:29:35.21 5 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 8208 Yara Van Beek 00:25:49.63 14

 2 27 8203 Reagan Barnes 00:30:26.82 23

 3 29 8206 Paytin Mcguire 00:30:28.20 25

 4 30 8204 Emmalyn Conine 00:30:34.58 26

 5 31 8205 Mekenna Keech 00:30:36.82 27

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8237 Emma Robinson SR 00:19:29.83 Claremore High School

2 2 8625 Libby Baker FR 00:22:30.18 Tahlequah High School

3 3 8509 Caitlin White SR 00:22:55.95 Pryor High School

4 0 8306 Allie Hasselman SO 00:23:15.72 Grove High School

5 0 8305 Rowan Geer JR 00:23:45.03 Grove High School



6 4 8232 Addison Hamilton FR 00:23:54.42 Claremore High School

7 5 8507 Andi Rehbein SO 00:23:54.42 Pryor High School

8 6 8234 Eleanor Isaacs JR 00:23:55.36 Claremore High School

9 7 8231 Chloe Grubbs SO 00:23:56.08 Claremore High School

10 8 8628 Julianne Burns SO 00:23:58.26 Tahlequah High School

11 9 8508 Braycee Trundle FR 00:23:58.84 Pryor High School

12 10 8554 Tegan Althouse SR 00:24:08.93 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

13 11 8635 Ava Oxford SO 00:24:17.38 Tahlequah High School

14 12 8633 Keirakate Mc Innes SO 00:24:41.33 Tahlequah High School

15 13 8502 Marley Cummins JR 00:25:40.65 Pryor High School

16 14 8208 Yara Van Beek SR 00:25:49.63 Broken Arrow High School

17 15 8506 Journey Nunley FR 00:25:52.05 Pryor High School

18 16 8626 Annika Barr SR 00:25:54.51 Tahlequah High School

19 17 8230 Abbie Douthitt JR 00:26:10.83 Claremore High School

20 (18) 8634 Dulce Melo SR 00:26:13.72 Tahlequah High School

21 0 8307 Katelyn Iliff FR 00:26:38.76 Grove High School

22 0 8308 Mya Pelligrino JR 00:26:48.36 Grove High School

23 (19) 8630 Joltzen Hernandez JR 00:26:53.41 Tahlequah High School

24 20 8559 Madeline Peyton FR 00:29:06.93 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

25 (21) 8233 Samatha Huggins SR 00:29:32.43 Claremore High School

26 22 8557 Larae Deering FR 00:30:23.13 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

27 23 8203 Reagan Barnes FR 00:30:26.82 Broken Arrow High School

28 24 8558 Olivia Penner FR 00:30:26.96 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

29 25 8206 Paytin Mcguire FR 00:30:28.20 Broken Arrow High School

30 26 8204 Emmalyn Conine FR 00:30:34.58 Broken Arrow High School

31 27 8205 Mekenna Keech FR 00:30:36.82 Broken Arrow High School

32 28 8555 Maya Blanton FR 00:30:39.98 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

33 (29) 8556 Mia Brown FR 00:32:55.28 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

34 (30) 8560 Violet Young FR 00:33:10.29 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

35 0 8407 Hosanna Lebassi SO 00:36:24.71 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

Pryor HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Broken Arrow High School 00:22:37.13 4

1 Pryor High School 00:18:20.01 30 Grove High School 00:23:40.89 4

2 Tahlequah High School 00:18:36.10 48 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:21:09.22 2

3 Claremore High School 00:19:02.66 61 Immanuel Lutheran HS 00:30:40.83 2

4 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian 00:20:53.58 99 Muskogee High School 00:18:38.86 1

5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:21:23.14 122

6 Will Rogers High School 00:24:18.44 164

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Pryor High School 00:18:20.01 7 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8530 Carson Pendley 00:17:16.43 1

 2 5 8525 Josiah Long 00:18:21.82 5

 3 7 8527 Kallen Meade 00:18:36.86 7

 4 9 8522 Dayton Hunter 00:18:41.48 8

 5 10 8532 Eric Porter 00:18:43.48 9

 6 18 8528 Owen Nofsinger 00:19:37.24 (17)

 7 23 8513 Joseph Buford 00:20:18.08 (21)

2 Tahlequah High School 00:18:36.10 7 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8653 Jalen Hooper 00:17:22.30 3

 2 4 8659 Kaden Turner 00:18:00.25 4

 3 13 8661 Theron Ward 00:18:56.40 12

 4 14 8647 Wyatt Burson 00:19:04.54 13



 5 17 8649 Joseph Espinosa 00:19:36.99 16

 6 30 8657 Tosh Pivec 00:21:31.10 (26)

 7 32 8650 Ethan Hahn 00:21:41.09 (28)

3 Claremore High School 00:19:02.66 7 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8260 Gabe Rodriguez 00:17:21.98 2

 2 12 8243 Sawyer Beller 00:18:54.05 11

 3 15 8249 Levi Craig 00:19:17.82 14

 4 16 8256 Patrick Mitchell 00:19:31.64 15

 5 21 8252 Brayden Frederick 00:20:07.82 19

 6 29 8264 Nelson Thomas 00:21:23.93 (25)

 7 31 8258 Elijah Ramos 00:21:37.36 (27)

4 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian 00:20:53.58 7 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 8413 Robert Messinger 00:18:29.18 6

 2 11 8412 Joseph Madden 00:18:50.84 10

 3 19 8414 Dane Owens 00:19:51.11 18

 4 38 8415 JT Rothrock 00:22:48.01 31

 5 43 8410 Jude Jones 00:24:28.76 34

 6 44 8409 Isaac Jones 00:24:31.53 (35)

 7 49 8411 Caden Keeney 00:29:16.57 (38)

5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:21:23.14 5 122

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 8567 Rhett Tinney 00:20:08.04 20

 2 24 8562 Isac Bustamante 00:20:37.85 22

 3 25 8564 Jameson Dye 00:20:42.49 23

 4 28 8565 Wyatt Maxey 00:21:20.05 24

 5 41 8561 Brycen Baker 00:24:07.28 33

6 Will Rogers High School 00:24:18.44 5 164

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 8675 Kai Corp 00:22:14.95 29

 2 37 8673 Caiden Cannizzaro 00:22:47.86 30

 3 40 8691 Alveiro Santamaria 00:23:37.03 32

 4 47 8678 Giovani Espino 00:26:13.06 36

 5 48 8674 Giancarlo Cardona 00:26:39.29 37

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8530 Carson Pendley SR 00:17:16.43 Pryor High School

2 2 8260 Gabe Rodriguez JR 00:17:21.98 Claremore High School

3 3 8653 Jalen Hooper SR 00:17:22.30 Tahlequah High School

4 4 8659 Kaden Turner SO 00:18:00.25 Tahlequah High School

5 5 8525 Josiah Long SR 00:18:21.82 Pryor High School

6 6 8413 Robert Messinger JR 00:18:29.18 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

7 7 8527 Kallen Meade JR 00:18:36.86 Pryor High School

8 0 8434 Angel Monsivais JR 00:18:38.86 Muskogee High School

9 8 8522 Dayton Hunter JR 00:18:41.48 Pryor High School

10 9 8532 Eric Porter JR 00:18:43.48 Pryor High School

11 10 8412 Joseph Madden SO 00:18:50.84 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

12 11 8243 Sawyer Beller SR 00:18:54.05 Claremore High School

13 12 8661 Theron Ward SR 00:18:56.40 Tahlequah High School

14 13 8647 Wyatt Burson JR 00:19:04.54 Tahlequah High School

15 14 8249 Levi Craig SR 00:19:17.82 Claremore High School

16 15 8256 Patrick Mitchell SO 00:19:31.64 Claremore High School

17 16 8649 Joseph Espinosa JR 00:19:36.99 Tahlequah High School

18 (17) 8528 Owen Nofsinger JR 00:19:37.24 Pryor High School

19 18 8414 Dane Owens JR 00:19:51.11 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

20 0 8219 Trenton Russell SR 00:19:56.12 Chouteau - Mazie High School

21 19 8252 Brayden Frederick SR 00:20:07.82 Claremore High School

22 20 8567 Rhett Tinney SO 00:20:08.04 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy



23 (21) 8513 Joseph Buford SR 00:20:18.08 Pryor High School

24 22 8562 Isac Bustamante SO 00:20:37.85 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

25 23 8564 Jameson Dye SO 00:20:42.49 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

26 0 8211 Luke Lofton JR 00:21:03.61 Broken Arrow High School

27 0 8314 Andrew Kingsley FR 00:21:10.68 Grove High School

28 24 8565 Wyatt Maxey FR 00:21:20.05 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

29 (25) 8264 Nelson Thomas SO 00:21:23.93 Claremore High School

30 (26) 8657 Tosh Pivec SO 00:21:31.10 Tahlequah High School

31 (27) 8258 Elijah Ramos SR 00:21:37.36 Claremore High School

32 (28) 8650 Ethan Hahn SO 00:21:41.09 Tahlequah High School

33 0 8212 Luke Martin SO 00:21:41.41 Broken Arrow High School

34 0 8210 Aidan Haggard SR 00:22:03.07 Broken Arrow High School

35 29 8675 Kai Corp FR 00:22:14.95 Will Rogers High School

36 0 8218 Riley Reed SO 00:22:22.31 Chouteau - Mazie High School

37 30 8673 Caiden Cannizzaro FR 00:22:47.86 Will Rogers High School

38 31 8415 JT Rothrock SR 00:22:48.01 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

39 0 8317 Mikah Watson FR 00:23:12.20 Grove High School

40 32 8691 Alveiro Santamaria FR 00:23:37.03 Will Rogers High School

41 33 8561 Brycen Baker FR 00:24:07.28 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

42 0 8313 Jeremiah Iliff SR 00:24:07.82 Grove High School

43 34 8410 Jude Jones JR 00:24:28.76 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

44 (35) 8409 Isaac Jones SO 00:24:31.53 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

45 0 8213 Titus Martin FR 00:25:40.43 Broken Arrow High School

46 0 8316 Will Roberts SR 00:26:12.86 Grove High School

47 36 8678 Giovani Espino JR 00:26:13.06 Will Rogers High School

48 37 8674 Giancarlo Cardona 7th 00:26:39.29 Will Rogers High School

49 (38) 8411 Caden Keeney JR 00:29:16.57 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

50 0 8318 Jonathan Dorzilme SO 00:30:16.81 Immanuel Lutheran HS

51 0 8319 Hayden Koepsel SO 00:31:04.85 Immanuel Lutheran HS

Pryor JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Summit Christian (HS) Academy00:28:27.26 3

1 Tahlequah High School 00:29:07.49 21 Unattached 00:31:13.50 2

2 Claremore High School 00:32:29.08 36 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:30:07.86 1

Grove High School 00:30:51.05 1

Muskogee High School 00:31:35.12 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Tahlequah High School 00:29:07.49 6 21

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8641 Aoi Watanabe 00:26:06.15 1

 2 3 8637 Madilyn Sabin 00:26:22.90 2

 3 5 8631 Josalin Hernandez 00:29:32.33 3

 4 14 8636 Analeigh Rowe 00:31:40.43 7

 5 15 8638 Rubi Sierra 00:31:55.64 8

 6 17 8624 Jasmine Alanis cisneros 00:34:58.02 (9)

2 Claremore High School 00:32:29.08 5 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 8236 Emma Perez 00:29:43.23 4

 2 9 8239 Alexis Mooreland 00:30:15.77 5

 3 10 8242 Hannah Swann 00:30:17.42 6

 4 18 8229 Erin Bowlby 00:35:59.89 10

 5 19 8235 Kate Lilly 00:36:09.09 11

Individual Overall Results



Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 8591 Sophie Lake JR 00:24:11.20 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

2 1 8641 Aoi Watanabe SR 00:26:06.15 Tahlequah High School

3 2 8637 Madilyn Sabin SO 00:26:22.90 Tahlequah High School

4 0 8592 Hadley Ring SO 00:29:32.28 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

5 3 8631 Josalin Hernandez JR 00:29:32.33 Tahlequah High School

6 4 8236 Emma Perez FR 00:29:43.23 Claremore High School

7 0 8663 Hallie Steffey SO 00:29:58.30 Unattached

8 0 8215 Cienna Martinez JR 00:30:07.86 Chouteau - Mazie High School

9 5 8239 Alexis Mooreland FR 00:30:15.77 Claremore High School

10 6 8242 Hannah Swann FR 00:30:17.42 Claremore High School

11 0 8310 Deliza Ruanobalcarcel FR 00:30:51.05 Grove High School

12 0 8428 Yasmin Munguiayahuitl SR 00:31:35.12 Muskogee High School

13 0 8593 Madelyn Weeks FR 00:31:38.30 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

14 7 8636 Analeigh Rowe JR 00:31:40.43 Tahlequah High School

15 8 8638 Rubi Sierra SO 00:31:55.64 Tahlequah High School

16 0 8662 Audrey Steffey SR 00:32:28.70 Unattached

17 (9) 8624 Jasmine Alanis cisneros SR 00:34:58.02 Tahlequah High School

18 10 8229 Erin Bowlby FR 00:35:59.89 Claremore High School

19 11 8235 Kate Lilly FR 00:36:09.09 Claremore High School

Pryor JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Muskogee High School 00:22:48.20 4

1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:19:12.30 19 Ponca City High School 00:29:17.09 2

2 Pryor High School 00:20:35.69 68 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:27:55.74 1

3 Summit Christian (HS) Academy 00:20:45.31 69 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian 00:33:46.69 1

4 Tahlequah High School 00:21:16.89 91

5 Claremore High School 00:22:09.96 116

6 Will Rogers High School 00:25:07.92 179

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:19:12.30 20 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8369 Noah Caughey 00:18:43.67 1

 2 2 8383 Gabe Sword 00:18:45.42 2

 3 4 8370 Jonas Ciali 00:19:26.28 4

 4 5 8382 Elijah Summerlin 00:19:28.40 5

 5 7 8367 Jacob Bury 00:19:37.71 7

 6 9 8387 Micah Wagner 00:19:41.10 (9)

 7 13 8385 Nathan Thompson 00:19:52.42 (12)

2 Pryor High School 00:20:35.69 17 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 8526 Kane Mead 00:19:32.88 6

 2 12 8524 Zeighn Kirby 00:19:47.65 11

 3 17 8538 Jake Wassom 00:20:42.10 14

 4 25 8514 John Burns 00:21:22.11 18

 5 27 8521 Colin Hodges 00:21:33.71 19

 6 37 8512 Buddy Brown 00:22:25.94 (26)

 7 42 8510 Maddox Aylward 00:22:54.14 (30)

3 Summit Christian (HS) Academy 00:20:45.31 10 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8599 Ethan Honea 00:19:09.61 3

 2 8 8598 Gabriel Honea 00:19:39.84 8

 3 18 8596 Gabriel Griffin 00:20:51.46 15

 4 29 8600 Easton Nieman 00:21:51.83 20

 5 33 8601 Michael Paul 00:22:13.83 23



 6 35 8597 Jacob Herlacher 00:22:17.58 (25)

 7 45 8603 David Wineinger 00:23:47.31 (32)

4 Tahlequah High School 00:21:16.89 9 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 8652 Preston Holcomb 00:19:44.88 10

 2 16 8645 Eli Batie 00:20:21.16 13

 3 22 8658 Diego Sierra 00:21:17.61 16

 4 34 8642 Jonah Aldridge 00:22:14.45 24

 5 40 8654 Tanner Kupsick 00:22:46.35 28

 6 60 8655 Taven Neal 00:26:00.42 (39)

 7 61 8660 Jagger Valdez 00:26:01.70 (40)

5 Claremore High School 00:22:09.96 12 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 8261 Andrew Shaw 00:21:18.12 17

 2 31 8251 Dylan Cryder 00:21:57.68 21

 3 32 8247 Jaxon Clifton 00:22:03.79 22

 4 38 8265 Kason Travis 00:22:39.54 27

 5 41 8245 Brayden Bunyard 00:22:50.69 29

 6 44 8262 Brandon Shaw 00:23:37.33 (31)

 7 47 8244 Ethan Boyd 00:24:11.91 (34)

6 Will Rogers High School 00:25:07.92 8 179

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 8693 Alan Uribe 00:24:05.81 33

 2 50 8679 Jose Fajardo 00:24:43.49 35

 3 53 8676 Angel Davila 00:25:18.03 36

 4 58 8681 Fransico Lopez 00:25:45.93 37

 5 59 8677 Jordan Dodd 00:25:46.36 38

 6 69 8694 Ryder Weavel 00:27:31.49 (41)

 7 72 8672 Luis Camacho 00:28:00.71 (42)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8369 Noah Caughey FR 00:18:43.67 Lincoln Christian High School

2 2 8383 Gabe Sword SO 00:18:45.42 Lincoln Christian High School

3 3 8599 Ethan Honea FR 00:19:09.61 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

4 4 8370 Jonas Ciali SR 00:19:26.28 Lincoln Christian High School

5 5 8382 Elijah Summerlin SO 00:19:28.40 Lincoln Christian High School

6 6 8526 Kane Mead SO 00:19:32.88 Pryor High School

7 7 8367 Jacob Bury SR 00:19:37.71 Lincoln Christian High School

8 8 8598 Gabriel Honea FR 00:19:39.84 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

9 (9) 8387 Micah Wagner SO 00:19:41.10 Lincoln Christian High School

10 10 8652 Preston Holcomb SR 00:19:44.88 Tahlequah High School

11 0 8429 Carter Collins FR 00:19:47.60 Muskogee High School

12 11 8524 Zeighn Kirby SR 00:19:47.65 Pryor High School

13 (12) 8385 Nathan Thompson SR 00:19:52.42 Lincoln Christian High School

14 0 8379 Gage Sowell SO 00:20:09.95 Lincoln Christian High School

15 0 8388 Brian Washington SR 00:20:20.51 Lincoln Christian High School

16 13 8645 Eli Batie JR 00:20:21.16 Tahlequah High School

17 14 8538 Jake Wassom SO 00:20:42.10 Pryor High School

18 15 8596 Gabriel Griffin FR 00:20:51.46 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

19 0 8373 Braxton Ferguson SR 00:20:56.10 Lincoln Christian High School

20 0 8376 Kenneth Nelson SO 00:20:57.23 Lincoln Christian High School

21 0 8380 Jake Stine FR 00:21:04.27 Lincoln Christian High School

22 16 8658 Diego Sierra SO 00:21:17.61 Tahlequah High School

23 17 8261 Andrew Shaw SR 00:21:18.12 Claremore High School

24 0 8384 Nathan Theobald SO 00:21:20.97 Lincoln Christian High School

25 18 8514 John Burns SO 00:21:22.11 Pryor High School

26 0 8433 Jordan Hogshooter JR 00:21:24.64 Muskogee High School

27 19 8521 Colin Hodges SR 00:21:33.71 Pryor High School

28 0 8377 Dax Posey FR 00:21:48.57 Lincoln Christian High School



29 20 8600 Easton Nieman FR 00:21:51.83 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

30 0 8368 Corben Castagna SO 00:21:52.13 Lincoln Christian High School

31 21 8251 Dylan Cryder SR 00:21:57.68 Claremore High School

32 22 8247 Jaxon Clifton SO 00:22:03.79 Claremore High School

33 23 8601 Michael Paul FR 00:22:13.83 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

34 24 8642 Jonah Aldridge FR 00:22:14.45 Tahlequah High School

35 (25) 8597 Jacob Herlacher FR 00:22:17.58 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

36 0 8381 Taylor Strode SO 00:22:24.86 Lincoln Christian High School

37 (26) 8512 Buddy Brown SO 00:22:25.94 Pryor High School

38 27 8265 Kason Travis SO 00:22:39.54 Claremore High School

39 0 8378 Levi Richerson FR 00:22:43.28 Lincoln Christian High School

40 28 8654 Tanner Kupsick FR 00:22:46.35 Tahlequah High School

41 29 8245 Brayden Bunyard JR 00:22:50.69 Claremore High School

42 (30) 8510 Maddox Aylward SO 00:22:54.14 Pryor High School

43 0 8533 Trace Ragsdale SO 00:23:14.89 Pryor High School

44 (31) 8262 Brandon Shaw SO 00:23:37.33 Claremore High School

45 (32) 8603 David Wineinger SO 00:23:47.31 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

46 33 8693 Alan Uribe SO 00:24:05.81 Will Rogers High School

47 (34) 8244 Ethan Boyd FR 00:24:11.91 Claremore High School

48 0 8595 Landon Bentz FR 00:24:15.17 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

49 0 8432 Joseph Hernandez FR 00:24:37.17 Muskogee High School

50 35 8679 Jose Fajardo SO 00:24:43.49 Will Rogers High School

51 0 8602 Fedir Sherdis FR 00:24:44.47 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

52 0 8529 Zachary Parker SO 00:24:50.45 Pryor High School

53 36 8676 Angel Davila FR 00:25:18.03 Will Rogers High School

54 0 8430 Lance Doty JR 00:25:23.39 Muskogee High School

55 0 8389 Nick Weaver FR 00:25:24.93 Lincoln Christian High School

56 0 8536 Connor Shockome SO 00:25:40.02 Pryor High School

57 0 8537 Tyler Silverstone FR 00:25:41.30 Pryor High School

58 37 8681 Fransico Lopez 7th 00:25:45.93 Will Rogers High School

59 38 8677 Jordan Dodd SO 00:25:46.36 Will Rogers High School

60 (39) 8655 Taven Neal JR 00:26:00.42 Tahlequah High School

61 (40) 8660 Jagger Valdez FR 00:26:01.70 Tahlequah High School

62 0 8248 Bryce Counterman FR 00:26:03.53 Claremore High School

63 0 8531 Ryan Peters JR 00:26:12.26 Pryor High School

64 0 8253 Alex Malos JR 00:26:19.29 Claremore High School

65 0 8534 Bryce Raymer SO 00:26:55.43 Pryor High School

66 0 8594 Nathan Antle SO 00:27:04.04 Summit Christian (HS) Academy

67 0 8372 Reid Eddings SO 00:27:20.45 Lincoln Christian High School

68 0 8255 Chase Mccarthy JR 00:27:22.66 Claremore High School

69 (41) 8694 Ryder Weavel FR 00:27:31.49 Will Rogers High School

70 0 8371 Ethan Cox SO 00:27:53.94 Lincoln Christian High School

71 0 8217 Carl Rawdon SO 00:27:55.74 Chouteau - Mazie High School

72 (42) 8672 Luis Camacho FR 00:28:00.71 Will Rogers High School

73 0 8692 Kendryk Standifird SO 00:28:05.57 Will Rogers High School

74 0 8651 Emma Hewitt SR 00:28:13.55 Tahlequah High School

75 0 8498 Matthew Dutton FR 00:29:16.82 Ponca City High School

76 0 8500 Connor Speight SR 00:29:17.35 Ponca City High School

77 0 8519 Asher Fair FR 00:29:38.36 Pryor High School

78 0 8518 John Dixon SO 00:29:48.50 Pryor High School

79 0 8263 Joel Tellez JR 00:29:54.60 Claremore High School

80 0 8516 Elyjah Cole SO 00:31:42.56 Pryor High School

81 0 8250 Corbin Crist FR 00:32:07.87 Claremore High School

82 0 8511 Ace Baker FR 00:32:26.59 Pryor High School

83 0 8648 Aiden Deere JR 00:33:39.83 Tahlequah High School

84 0 8408 Will Isgrigg JR 00:33:46.69 Mingo Valley (HS) Christian

Pryor Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams



Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Chouteau Middle School 00:19:59.17 4

1 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:14:08.32 31 Pryor Junior High 00:14:46.37 1

2 Summit Christian (MS) Academy 00:15:15.57 60 Immanuel Lutheran MS 00:15:43.37 1

3 Owasso Junior High 00:15:42.47 77 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:22:08.99 1

4 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:16:01.06 95

5 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian 00:17:18.11 148

6 Muskogee Middle School 00:17:28.53 156

7 Skiatook Junior High 00:17:59.39 175

8 Claremore Junior High 00:18:03.25 179

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:14:08.32 9 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8397 Isabella Ramirez 00:12:14.90 1

 2 2 8394 Brea Gardner 00:13:31.30 2

 3 7 8396 Madi Miller 00:14:36.98 7

 4 11 8398 Emerson Smith 00:15:08.01 10

 5 12 8393 Brooklyn Feeley 00:15:10.40 11

 6 30 8391 Anna Bunn 00:16:55.90 (26)

 7 37 8399 Evie Sullivan 00:17:37.57 (33)

2 Summit Christian (MS) Academy 00:15:15.57 7 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8606 Lucy Haas 00:13:57.99 3

 2 6 8605 Asia Burke 00:14:34.98 6

 3 15 8608 Joanna Hershberger 00:15:34.40 14

 4 17 8610 Reagan Moore 00:15:45.05 15

 5 24 8609 Harper Jackson 00:16:25.42 22

 6 34 8604 Hadley Bogle 00:17:27.83 (30)

 7 44 8607 Natalie Hayhurst 00:18:26.44 (38)

3 Owasso Junior High 00:15:42.47 13 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8462 Journey Owens 00:14:54.48 8

 2 13 8463 Jenna Plum 00:15:24.49 12

 3 20 8454 Nora Battle 00:16:00.32 18

 4 21 8460 Maylene Medrano 00:16:05.82 19

 5 22 8466 Ada Zion 00:16:07.23 20

 6 23 8459 Liv Kelly 00:16:17.29 (21)

 7 26 8464 Eva Sandoval 00:16:41.66 (24)

4 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:16:01.06 17 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 8339 Miley Rogers 00:14:04.88 4

 2 10 8330 Sveta Hepler 00:14:55.67 9

 3 18 8326 Finley Faulconer 00:15:54.48 16

 4 35 8337 Layla Rackleff 00:17:28.88 31

 5 39 8341 Hannah Thompson 00:17:41.42 35

 6 45 8327 Lyla Girdner 00:18:36.55 (39)

 7 54 8332 Madison Lang 00:19:18.56 (46)

5 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian 00:17:18.11 7 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8421 Celeste Watts 00:14:29.72 5

 2 25 8420 Jayme Pennington 00:16:25.70 23

 3 31 8418 Emma Gifford 00:17:05.33 27

 4 49 8422 Emma Williams 00:18:55.04 43

 5 60 8417 Violet Elliott 00:19:34.76 50

 6 73 8416 Jazmine Elliott 00:20:26.86 (52)

 7 76 8419 Kayleigh Keeney 00:20:48.95 (54)

6 Muskogee Middle School 00:17:28.53 6 156

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 19 8438 Jaide Butler 00:15:54.98 17

 2 28 8441 Bella Kraft 00:16:47.71 25

 3 40 8443 Kalena Lasley 00:17:46.67 36

 4 42 8446 Alyssa Smith 00:18:06.26 37

 5 47 8439 Natalie Hernandez 00:18:47.03 41

 6 56 8440 Kira Jones 00:19:22.64 (48)

7 Skiatook Junior High 00:17:59.39 8 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 8571 Isabelle Baker 00:17:10.34 28

 2 33 8576 Aspen Soules 00:17:18.20 29

 3 36 8573 Payge Henderson 00:17:35.77 32

 4 48 8572 Emily Euliss 00:18:54.17 42

 5 50 8575 Paige Lamb 00:18:58.45 44

 6 75 8570 Sophie Baker 00:20:47.03 (53)

 7 82 8574 Madison Hendyrx 00:22:18.80 (55)

8 Claremore Junior High 00:18:03.25 18 179

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 8270 Jacklyn Canozavala 00:15:27.49 13

 2 38 8273 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 00:17:38.11 34

 3 46 8283 Seleny Ruiz 00:18:37.73 40

 4 51 8281 Adamaris Loza 00:19:12.31 45

 5 55 8274 Payton Davis 00:19:20.59 47

 6 57 8279 Hailey Grijalva 00:19:23.54 (49)

 7 62 8282 Azul Pardoramirez 00:19:52.25 (51)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8397 Isabella Ramirez 8th 00:12:14.90 Lincoln Christian Middle School

2 2 8394 Brea Gardner 8th 00:13:31.30 Lincoln Christian Middle School

3 3 8606 Lucy Haas 6th 00:13:57.99 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

4 4 8339 Miley Rogers 7th 00:14:04.88 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

5 5 8421 Celeste Watts 8th 00:14:29.72 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

6 6 8605 Asia Burke 6th 00:14:34.98 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

7 7 8396 Madi Miller 8th 00:14:36.98 Lincoln Christian Middle School

8 0 8540 Zoe Morgan 8th 00:14:46.37 Pryor Junior High

9 8 8462 Journey Owens 7th 00:14:54.48 Owasso Junior High

10 9 8330 Sveta Hepler 5th 00:14:55.67 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

11 10 8398 Emerson Smith 7th 00:15:08.01 Lincoln Christian Middle School

12 11 8393 Brooklyn Feeley 7th 00:15:10.40 Lincoln Christian Middle School

13 12 8463 Jenna Plum 6th 00:15:24.49 Owasso Junior High

14 13 8270 Jacklyn Canozavala 7th 00:15:27.49 Claremore Junior High

15 14 8608 Joanna Hershberger 8th 00:15:34.40 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

16 0 8320 Julianna Cowan 7th 00:15:43.37 Immanuel Lutheran MS

17 15 8610 Reagan Moore 7th 00:15:45.05 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

18 16 8326 Finley Faulconer 5th 00:15:54.48 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

19 17 8438 Jaide Butler 7th 00:15:54.98 Muskogee Middle School

20 18 8454 Nora Battle 6th 00:16:00.32 Owasso Junior High

21 19 8460 Maylene Medrano 7th 00:16:05.82 Owasso Junior High

22 20 8466 Ada Zion 7th 00:16:07.23 Owasso Junior High

23 (21) 8459 Liv Kelly 7th 00:16:17.29 Owasso Junior High

24 22 8609 Harper Jackson 6th 00:16:25.42 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

25 23 8420 Jayme Pennington 7th 00:16:25.70 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

26 (24) 8464 Eva Sandoval 6th 00:16:41.66 Owasso Junior High

27 0 8465 Hannah Wingfield 8th 00:16:44.60 Owasso Junior High

28 25 8441 Bella Kraft 8th 00:16:47.71 Muskogee Middle School

29 0 8458 Maylene Jennings 7th 00:16:50.74 Owasso Junior High

30 (26) 8391 Anna Bunn 8th 00:16:55.90 Lincoln Christian Middle School

31 27 8418 Emma Gifford 6th 00:17:05.33 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

32 28 8571 Isabelle Baker 7th 00:17:10.34 Skiatook Junior High

33 29 8576 Aspen Soules 7th 00:17:18.20 Skiatook Junior High



34 (30) 8604 Hadley Bogle 6th 00:17:27.83 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

35 31 8337 Layla Rackleff 6th 00:17:28.88 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

36 32 8573 Payge Henderson 7th 00:17:35.77 Skiatook Junior High

37 (33) 8399 Evie Sullivan 7th 00:17:37.57 Lincoln Christian Middle School

38 34 8273 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 8th 00:17:38.11 Claremore Junior High

39 35 8341 Hannah Thompson 5th 00:17:41.42 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

40 36 8443 Kalena Lasley 7th 00:17:46.67 Muskogee Middle School

41 0 8456 Adalyn Harvick 6th 00:17:59.71 Owasso Junior High

42 37 8446 Alyssa Smith 8th 00:18:06.26 Muskogee Middle School

43 0 8395 Alexis Hacker 7th 00:18:18.71 Lincoln Christian Middle School

44 (38) 8607 Natalie Hayhurst 6th 00:18:26.44 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

45 (39) 8327 Lyla Girdner 8th 00:18:36.55 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

46 40 8283 Seleny Ruiz 8th 00:18:37.73 Claremore Junior High

47 41 8439 Natalie Hernandez 8th 00:18:47.03 Muskogee Middle School

48 42 8572 Emily Euliss 7th 00:18:54.17 Skiatook Junior High

49 43 8422 Emma Williams 7th 00:18:55.04 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

50 44 8575 Paige Lamb 8th 00:18:58.45 Skiatook Junior High

51 45 8281 Adamaris Loza 8th 00:19:12.31 Claremore Junior High

52 0 8455 Marycate Campbell 6th 00:19:12.38 Owasso Junior High

53 0 8457 Mollie Hill 6th 00:19:13.34 Owasso Junior High

54 (46) 8332 Madison Lang 7th 00:19:18.56 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

55 47 8274 Payton Davis 7th 00:19:20.59 Claremore Junior High

56 (48) 8440 Kira Jones 8th 00:19:22.64 Muskogee Middle School

57 (49) 8279 Hailey Grijalva 7th 00:19:23.54 Claremore Junior High

58 0 8390 Anna Bouldin 7th 00:19:24.87 Lincoln Christian Middle School

59 0 8221 Kaylin Russell 6th 00:19:28.05 Chouteau Middle School

60 50 8417 Violet Elliott 6th 00:19:34.76 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

61 0 8328 Falynn Grubb 6th 00:19:48.89 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

62 (51) 8282 Azul Pardoramirez 7th 00:19:52.25 Claremore Junior High

63 0 8333 Celeste Lee 7th 00:19:54.40 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

64 0 8220 Blaiklee Hurley 6th 00:19:57.76 Chouteau Middle School

65 0 8272 Adelyn Choate 7th 00:19:57.83 Claremore Junior High

66 0 8461 Isabelle Milien 6th 00:20:08.42 Owasso Junior High

67 0 8284 Jazmin Tecalero 7th 00:20:09.51 Claremore Junior High

68 0 8323 Addilynne Crittenden 5th 00:20:10.70 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

69 0 8224 Shawna Wood 6th 00:20:10.84 Chouteau Middle School

70 0 8267 Aspen Barger 7th 00:20:11.44 Claremore Junior High

71 0 8278 Aurora Graves 8th 00:20:13.62 Claremore Junior High

72 0 8222 Allison Spencer 6th 00:20:20.03 Chouteau Middle School

73 (52) 8416 Jazmine Elliott 8th 00:20:26.86 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

74 0 8342 Lexi Victory 5th 00:20:35.42 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

75 (53) 8570 Sophie Baker 8th 00:20:47.03 Skiatook Junior High

76 (54) 8419 Kayleigh Keeney 6th 00:20:48.95 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

77 0 8334 Camille Miller 6th 00:21:10.28 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

78 0 8325 Lyla Cutsinger 8th 00:21:14.13 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

79 0 8322 Joleigh Brown 8th 00:21:31.67 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

80 0 8340 Kambrie Taylor 5th 00:21:53.87 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

81 0 8696 Elaine Gomez 7th 00:22:08.99 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

82 (55) 8574 Madison Hendyrx 7th 00:22:18.80 Skiatook Junior High

83 0 8331 Makena Jestes 6th 00:22:19.97 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

84 0 8569 Sophia Albertson 7th 00:22:20.08 Skiatook Junior High

85 0 8329 Ella Hanks 4th 00:22:54.91 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

86 0 8268 Brianna Bernard 7th 00:23:37.42 Claremore Junior High

87 0 8275 Paola Estradaramirez 8th 00:24:06.07 Claremore Junior High

88 0 8269 Anna Brown 7th 00:24:24.85 Claremore Junior High

89 0 8285 Taryn Trosky 8th 00:24:44.21 Claremore Junior High

90 0 8280 Alexa Leon 7th 00:26:01.04 Claremore Junior High

91 0 8276 Lauren Fraley 7th 00:28:52.69 Claremore Junior High

92 0 8277 Keziah Gonzalez 8th 00:30:03.28 Claremore Junior High



Pryor Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mingo Valley (MS) Christian 00:17:30.51 4

1 Owasso Junior High 00:13:23.79 61 Chouteau Middle School 00:16:04.79 3

2 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:13:40.69 82 Immanuel Lutheran MS 00:13:26.67 1

3 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:46.75 84

4 Pryor Junior High 00:14:14.29 110

5 Muskogee Middle School 00:14:22.34 116

6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:14:33.63 133

7 Summit Christian (MS) Academy 00:15:20.78 165

8 Skiatook Junior High 00:15:28.73 178

9 Claremore Junior High 00:15:32.01 186

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Owasso Junior High 00:13:23.79 18 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8473 Jack Kidwell 00:12:28.04 2

 2 10 8476 Paxton Mcfarland 00:13:15.60 10

 3 11 8478 Sylas Perez 00:13:17.91 11

 4 19 8482 Gabriel Shelton 00:13:56.07 18

 5 21 8469 Alec Clark 00:14:01.31 20

 6 22 8468 Christian Alumbaugh 00:14:09.72 (21)

 7 27 8481 Sawyer Schankel 00:14:35.67 (26)

2 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:13:40.69 7 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8405 Landon Durborow 00:12:02.23 1

 2 7 8403 Hudson Chambers 00:13:06.91 7

 3 18 8401 Caleb Bury 00:13:50.30 17

 4 24 8400 Grant Anneler 00:14:19.32 23

 5 38 8406 Tyler Smaligo 00:15:04.71 34

 6 78 8402 Lucas Castagna 00:17:52.13 (56)

 7 79 8404 Judah Dillingham 00:17:56.39 (57)

3 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:46.75 7 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8704 Michael Fuentes 00:12:33.45 3

 2 6 8709 Celvi Mendez 00:13:06.24 6

 3 15 8708 Oscar Lopez 00:13:33.20 14

 4 32 8706 Victor Harwel 00:14:49.55 30

 5 33 8713 Anthony Sifuentes 00:14:51.33 31

 6 48 8710 Darien Ortega 00:15:57.79 (40)

 7 100 8707 Jaxon Hollingshead 00:22:41.19 (61)

4 Pryor Junior High 00:14:14.29 12 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 8552 Yosvani Rueda 00:13:07.00 8

 2 12 8547 Anthony Montilepre 00:13:18.76 12

 3 26 8543 Isaac Chavoya 00:14:33.78 25

 4 30 8545 Kayson Graham 00:14:40.97 28

 5 45 8549 Zachery Richford 00:15:30.93 37

 6 61 8550 Zion Rogers 00:16:30.31 (47)

 7 64 8541 Tucker Chancellor 00:16:47.42 (50)

5 Muskogee Middle School 00:14:22.34 5 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 8450 Baxter Davis 00:12:56.84 4

 2 13 8448 Jayden Black 00:13:19.31 13

 3 28 8452 Ike Payne 00:14:38.90 27

 4 37 8449 Oliver Bunch 00:15:00.21 33

 5 47 8453 Zaryaan Wilson 00:15:56.46 39



6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:14:33.63 15 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8359 Avery Hanks 00:13:12.00 9

 2 25 8349 Cash Collins 00:14:22.80 24

 3 31 8348 Jaece Clifton 00:14:41.09 29

 4 39 8351 Zander Corbett 00:15:05.24 35

 5 43 8362 Lane Rowe 00:15:27.04 36

 6 46 8346 Maddox Casey 00:15:40.50 (38)

 7 51 8354 Ayden Edwards 00:16:03.08 (42)

7 Summit Christian (MS) Academy 00:15:20.78 10 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8617 Jaxon Lee 00:13:00.99 5

 2 17 8616 Eli Haas 00:13:44.69 16

 3 53 8614 Dillon Eva 00:16:08.73 43

 4 62 8611 Mason Borghese 00:16:31.71 48

 5 70 8618 Michael Mcgee 00:17:17.80 53

 6 89 8613 Jayden Cravalho 00:19:41.04 (59)

 7 92 8620 Caleb Smietanski 00:20:31.11 (60)

8 Skiatook Junior High 00:15:28.73 8 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 8583 Westin Marshall 00:13:35.25 15

 2 23 8578 Simon Brady 00:14:10.86 22

 3 49 8589 Ethan Yoeurth 00:15:58.00 41

 4 63 8581 Kaigen Greenlee 00:16:35.43 49

 5 67 8580 Ash Dannar 00:17:04.09 51

 6 77 8585 Jesus Mata 00:17:42.05 (55)

 7 82 8579 Holden Carpenter 00:18:28.52 (58)

9 Claremore Junior High 00:15:32.01 14 186

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 8291 Elias Callejas 00:13:56.80 19

 2 34 8293 Phillip Eckhart 00:14:54.30 32

 3 55 8303 Nakie Williams 00:16:12.71 44

 4 56 8300 Asher Reyes 00:16:14.99 45

 5 58 8290 Ethan Callejas 00:16:21.25 46

 6 69 8289 Colby Brown 00:17:17.30 (52)

 7 71 8298 Ryan Lile 00:17:21.61 (54)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8405 Landon Durborow 7th 00:12:02.23 Lincoln Christian Middle School

2 2 8473 Jack Kidwell 8th 00:12:28.04 Owasso Junior High

3 3 8704 Michael Fuentes 6th 00:12:33.45 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

4 4 8450 Baxter Davis 7th 00:12:56.84 Muskogee Middle School

5 5 8617 Jaxon Lee 7th 00:13:00.99 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

6 6 8709 Celvi Mendez 8th 00:13:06.24 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

7 7 8403 Hudson Chambers 7th 00:13:06.91 Lincoln Christian Middle School

8 8 8552 Yosvani Rueda 8th 00:13:07.00 Pryor Junior High

9 9 8359 Avery Hanks 5th 00:13:12.00 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

10 10 8476 Paxton Mcfarland 6th 00:13:15.60 Owasso Junior High

11 11 8478 Sylas Perez 8th 00:13:17.91 Owasso Junior High

12 12 8547 Anthony Montilepre 7th 00:13:18.76 Pryor Junior High

13 13 8448 Jayden Black 8th 00:13:19.31 Muskogee Middle School

14 0 8321 Isaiah Nass 8th 00:13:26.67 Immanuel Lutheran MS

15 14 8708 Oscar Lopez 6th 00:13:33.20 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

16 15 8583 Westin Marshall 8th 00:13:35.25 Skiatook Junior High

17 16 8616 Eli Haas 8th 00:13:44.69 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

18 17 8401 Caleb Bury 8th 00:13:50.30 Lincoln Christian Middle School

19 18 8482 Gabriel Shelton 8th 00:13:56.07 Owasso Junior High

20 19 8291 Elias Callejas 8th 00:13:56.80 Claremore Junior High

21 20 8469 Alec Clark 8th 00:14:01.31 Owasso Junior High



22 (21) 8468 Christian Alumbaugh 8th 00:14:09.72 Owasso Junior High

23 22 8578 Simon Brady 7th 00:14:10.86 Skiatook Junior High

24 23 8400 Grant Anneler 8th 00:14:19.32 Lincoln Christian Middle School

25 24 8349 Cash Collins 5th 00:14:22.80 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

26 25 8543 Isaac Chavoya 8th 00:14:33.78 Pryor Junior High

27 (26) 8481 Sawyer Schankel 7th 00:14:35.67 Owasso Junior High

28 27 8452 Ike Payne 7th 00:14:38.90 Muskogee Middle School

29 0 8477 Ashton Oelschlager 7th 00:14:39.20 Owasso Junior High

30 28 8545 Kayson Graham 8th 00:14:40.97 Pryor Junior High

31 29 8348 Jaece Clifton 5th 00:14:41.09 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

32 30 8706 Victor Harwel 8th 00:14:49.55 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

33 31 8713 Anthony Sifuentes 8th 00:14:51.33 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

34 32 8293 Phillip Eckhart 8th 00:14:54.30 Claremore Junior High

35 0 8480 Elijah Pirce 6th 00:14:56.13 Owasso Junior High

36 0 8475 Declan Mcdonald 7th 00:14:59.24 Owasso Junior High

37 33 8449 Oliver Bunch 6th 00:15:00.21 Muskogee Middle School

38 34 8406 Tyler Smaligo 7th 00:15:04.71 Lincoln Christian Middle School

39 35 8351 Zander Corbett 6th 00:15:05.24 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

40 0 8485 Carson Zuniga 8th 00:15:14.90 Owasso Junior High

41 0 8484 Emri White 7th 00:15:17.15 Owasso Junior High

42 0 8226 Caiden Grizzard 6th 00:15:26.24 Chouteau Middle School

43 36 8362 Lane Rowe 4th 00:15:27.04 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

44 0 8479 Beckett Phillips 8th 00:15:28.91 Owasso Junior High

45 37 8549 Zachery Richford 7th 00:15:30.93 Pryor Junior High

46 (38) 8346 Maddox Casey 4th 00:15:40.50 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

47 39 8453 Zaryaan Wilson 6th 00:15:56.46 Muskogee Middle School

48 (40) 8710 Darien Ortega 7th 00:15:57.79 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

49 41 8589 Ethan Yoeurth 7th 00:15:58.00 Skiatook Junior High

50 0 8483 Brecker Tubbs 8th 00:16:02.57 Owasso Junior High

51 (42) 8354 Ayden Edwards 7th 00:16:03.08 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

52 0 8471 Jackson Cowley 8th 00:16:03.45 Owasso Junior High

53 43 8614 Dillon Eva 6th 00:16:08.73 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

54 0 8423 Sam Cook 7th 00:16:09.24 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

55 44 8303 Nakie Williams 8th 00:16:12.71 Claremore Junior High

56 45 8300 Asher Reyes 8th 00:16:14.99 Claremore Junior High

57 0 8228 Roman Steele 8th 00:16:18.32 Chouteau Middle School

58 46 8290 Ethan Callejas 8th 00:16:21.25 Claremore Junior High

59 0 8364 Keigan Smoke 8th 00:16:25.80 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

60 0 8227 Cayson Morrison 6th 00:16:29.82 Chouteau Middle School

61 (47) 8550 Zion Rogers FR 00:16:30.31 Pryor Junior High

62 48 8611 Mason Borghese 7th 00:16:31.71 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

63 49 8581 Kaigen Greenlee 7th 00:16:35.43 Skiatook Junior High

64 (50) 8541 Tucker Chancellor 8th 00:16:47.42 Pryor Junior High

65 0 8470 Tyler Compton 7th 00:17:00.56 Owasso Junior High

66 0 8553 Marcus Scott 8th 00:17:00.71 Pryor Junior High

67 51 8580 Ash Dannar 7th 00:17:04.09 Skiatook Junior High

68 0 8472 Corbin Eckler 7th 00:17:06.32 Owasso Junior High

69 (52) 8289 Colby Brown 7th 00:17:17.30 Claremore Junior High

70 53 8618 Michael Mcgee 8th 00:17:17.80 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

71 (54) 8298 Ryan Lile 8th 00:17:21.61 Claremore Junior High

72 0 8426 Paul Rothrock 7th 00:17:23.11 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

73 0 8424 James Holsey 6th 00:17:24.50 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

74 0 8345 Mason Blackwell 7th 00:17:30.63 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

75 0 8294 Eli Elliott 8th 00:17:36.65 Claremore Junior High

76 0 8467 Bennett Altman 6th 00:17:38.79 Owasso Junior High

77 (55) 8585 Jesus Mata 7th 00:17:42.05 Skiatook Junior High

78 (56) 8402 Lucas Castagna 8th 00:17:52.13 Lincoln Christian Middle School

79 (57) 8404 Judah Dillingham 7th 00:17:56.39 Lincoln Christian Middle School

80 0 8301 Aaron Shaw 7th 00:18:18.56 Claremore Junior High

81 0 8292 Preston Dunn 8th 00:18:21.02 Claremore Junior High



82 (58) 8579 Holden Carpenter 7th 00:18:28.52 Skiatook Junior High

83 0 8288 Garrett Barnhart 8th 00:18:50.90 Claremore Junior High

84 0 8353 Jackson Dierks 6th 00:19:01.21 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

85 0 8360 Wyatt Holcomb 7th 00:19:01.95 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

86 0 8425 Aaron Horak 6th 00:19:05.21 Mingo Valley (MS) Christian

87 0 8544 Isaac Cole 7th 00:19:10.97 Pryor Junior High

88 0 8588 Garrett Wisdom 8th 00:19:22.43 Skiatook Junior High

89 (59) 8613 Jayden Cravalho 7th 00:19:41.04 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

90 0 8548 Ryder Morgan 8th 00:19:51.62 Pryor Junior High

91 0 8356 Rhett Gilmore 6th 00:20:01.29 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

92 (60) 8620 Caleb Smietanski 8th 00:20:31.11 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

93 0 8297 Cael Ihle 7th 00:20:48.96 Claremore Junior High

94 0 8350 Tytan Cookson 8th 00:21:11.89 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

95 0 8551 Adrian Rogers 8th 00:21:32.25 Pryor Junior High

96 0 8621 James Smith 6th 00:21:39.86 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

97 0 8623 Eli Withers 8th 00:21:53.08 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

98 0 8355 Sawyer Galbraith 5th 00:22:00.86 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

99 0 8296 Andres Gonzalez 8th 00:22:33.82 Claremore Junior High

100 (61) 8707 Jaxon Hollingshead 7th 00:22:41.19 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

101 0 8295 Aaron Frost 8th 00:23:22.23 Claremore Junior High

102 0 8615 Cole Gibson 6th 00:23:43.28 Summit Christian (MS) Academy

103 0 8542 Max Charqueno 8th 00:23:56.87 Pryor Junior High

104 0 8344 Holden Berryman 6th 00:26:47.39 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)


